## 502639918 01/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686526

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
KUNCHANG YANG			Hamo	11/01/2013	
LIANG XU				10/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SHENZHEN (	CHINA S	STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNO	DLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.9-2, TANG	<u>GMI</u> NG	RD, GUANGMING		
City:	SHENZHEN C	CITY, G	GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property 1  Application Number:		14233	Number		
Property 1		14233			
Property 1 Application Number:	-уре	14233		-	
Property 1	-уре	14233		-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 909-	-860-84	3379 418		
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 909-	-860-84 nhcheng	3379 418 g75866@gmail.com	-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	DATA 909- ryan e sent via US Ma	-860-84 hhcheng	3379 418	-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Ma	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, Al	3379 418 g75866@gmail.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful.	-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Me 2292 UNI	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, AI 28 EST T 5	3379 418 g75866@gmail.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. NDREW CHIWU TORIL DRIVE		
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Me 2292 UNI	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, AI 28 EST T 5	3379 418 g75866@gmail.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. NDREW CHIWU	-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Ma CHE 229; UNI DIA	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, AI 28 EST T 5	3379 418 g75866@gmail.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. NDREW CHIWU TORIL DRIVE	-	
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Ma 229; UNI DIA	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, AI 28 EST T 5	3379  418 g75866@gmail.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. NDREW CHIWU TORIL DRIVE  BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765		
Property 1 Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA  909- ryan e sent via US Ma 229; UNI DIA	-860-84 hhcheng ail when ENG, AI 28 EST T 5	3379  418 g75866@gmail.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. NDREW CHIWU FORIL DRIVE  BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765  CM13071	r	

PATENT REEL: 031990 FRAME: 0334

source=05\_2\_PAUS1310779-CH13071\_ASGN#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: _	CH13071
------------------------	---------

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and suf	fficiency of which are t	nereby
acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)		

1st Name:	YANG, Kunchang
Residing at	Shenzhen City, Guangdong, China
70 a 4 8 2 a a c	
2nd Name:	XU, Liang
Residing at	Shenzhen City, Guangdong, China
hereby sell(s)	, assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:
SHENZHEN (	CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD of
NO. 9-2, Tano	aming Rd, Guangming New district, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, China,
(hereinafter re	eferred as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and	f to the invention known as
Alignment film	m material and Manufacturing Method for Liquid Crystal Display Panel
(hereinafter re	eferred as "INVENTION"), for which a United States Patent Application was
executed cons	currently herewith or, if not so executed, was:
_ 8 9 0.0000.000	
a. [ ] execute	d on
o. ( ) med on	, Application Serial No; or
c. [A] establisi	ned by PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2013/085705
an application	for Letters Patent of United States of America.
Patents and T ASSIGNEE, its	rsigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of rademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

[ Page 1 of 1]

PATENT REEL: 031990 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNEE:

Signature of 1st Inventor	York Kunchang	Executed Date	_11/3
			ţ
Signature of 2nd Inventor	Aulo-f	Executed Date	10,3/

[ Page 2 of 2]